in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the Insolvency {(England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

Sections 95 & 99 of the NOtlce Of Statement Of affaITS

Insolvency Act 1986,

2%

Companies House

T

16/10/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number |0_F W,?FFI?W

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Benchmark Standard Limited

bold black capitals,

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s} Paul

Surname Zalkin

Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | High Holborn House
Street | 52-54 High Holborn
Post town } London

County/Region I

Postcode 1W ’F’TWF’?W;L_

Country

u tiquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) Andrew © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Wat[ing another liquidator,

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number’ High Holborn House OOtherr] liquidator i
Use this section to tell us about

Street '52-54 High Holborn another liquidator.

Post town i London

County/Region |

Postcode ITVIT_“,IT’_VF 6 RI|L

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

22 [68 [270[s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insclvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature
< G

e Tols 200l 's

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Andrew Watling

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

C
TN Quantuma LLP

Address

|

| Office D

| Beresford House

|

l Post town Town Quay
County/Region Southampton
Country

| DX
Telephane 02380336464

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[l The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

J You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Benchmark Standard Limited — In Liquidation

on 22 August 2018 the date of the opinion formed by the liquidator under section
95 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name KAT#G&ME MGLW’ ]
Signed C/ . M@d/\

Dated DB .18




Note

=YY N SF SR

BENCHMARK STANDARD LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION
LIQUIDATOR'S ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

AS AT 22 AUGUST 2018

ASSETS NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED
Plant and Machinery

Peart Debtor

Director's Loan Account

Tax Refund

Cash at Bank

VAT Repayment

Surplus

Outstanding expenses of Liquidation
Liguidator's outstanding fees
Available for unsecured creditors

Unsecured creditors

Trade and Expense creditors — see attached list
HM Revenue & Customs

Accountancy Fees

Banks/Institutions

Surplus as regards unsecured creditors

SHARE CAPITAL ISSUED & FULLY PAID
9,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each

ESTIMATED TOTAL SURPLUS
{subject to the statement of affalrs fee and the costs of

winding-up)

Book Values Estimated
to Redlise
£ £
600 NIL
180,000 Uncertain
309,511 Uncertain
37,139 Uncaertain
20,634 20634
1,893 1,893
549,677 22,527
8,088 (8,988)
13,539
11,504
78,925
6,192
160,913 (257.624)
{244,085)
9,000

!253.085!



4'

BENCHMARK STANDARD LIMITED ~ IN LIQUIDATION
NOTES TO LIQUIDATOR'S ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
AS AT 22 AUGUST 2018

Plant and Machinery

The company has some laptops and desks that were included in the director’s Declaration of
Solvency with a value of £500. At this stage, it is uncertain whether there will be any value in
conducting a sale of these items, and this matter will be reviewed by the creditors’ appointed
Liquidator.

Peari Debtor

The book value relates to a £180,000 debt due to the Company from a firm of solicitors in relation
to its involvement in a claim against Lloyds Bank pic for the misselling of an interest rate hedging
product to one of its clients. The member's appointed Liquidator has sought preliminary legal
advice from a soficitor on this matter. At this stage, it is uncertain whether it will be possibie to
collect this debt. This matler will be reviewed in greater detail by the creditors’ appointed
Liquidator.

Director's Loan Account

The bock value of £309,511 relates to the overdrawn loan account balance jointly and severally
owed by the director and his wife. One of the directors has been made bankrupt in July 2018
following a petition presented by HM Revenue and Customs. At present, it is not certain whether it
will be possible for the debt to be paid In full, from either a distribution from the bankruptcy estate

or from the diwrector's wife, who has indicated that the debt is disputed. This matter will be reviewed
in greater detail by the creditors’ appointad Liquidator.

Tax Refund

The book value of £37,139 has heen extracted from the draft management accounts for the six
months ended 31 October 2017 and represents a Terminal Loss Relief claim. It is not certain
whether this amount is still realisable, aithough the Company's former accountanis are preparing
the appropriate paperwork in relation to this matter at the moment This matter will be reviewed in
greater detail by the creditors’ appointed Liquidator.

Cash at Bank

The member's appointed Liquidator is currently holding a balance in the liquidation bank account
of £20,634. This is before the payment of Liquidator's fees as in 7 below and amounts due to the
company’s former accountants for work carried out on the instruction of the Liguidator.

VAT Repayment

The company is owed a VAT repayment of £1,893 that has been claimed by the member's
appointed Liquidator.

Liquidator's outstanding fees

PEM cumently has outstanding fees of £8,988. This relates to work carried out in the Members
Voluntary Liquidation of the company, plus VAT and disbursements.

HM Revenue & Customs
HM Revenue & Customs are owed £78,925 In respect of Corporation Tax and PAYE.

Banks/Institutions

Funding Circle Limited are owed £160,813 in respect of unsecured business loans provided to the
Company during its trading period.



Slitl 810Z 18queidss gl

60'G102 1AA 0S8 Sdl

| Jo | abed

sumeubig

6€'P29°'2SZ Buipejo] ssuyug 2
00°0ZL'€ 19€ €ZND 'piojuals s doysig 'joang aueq | ‘asnoH Aemasne) Aajteq aoud L0dD
vZ0LL XN8 ZZ1Y ‘peayloyiea ‘Aep uAwl] ‘asnopH UAWLS HpalD wnruald 00dD
00'SZ6'8. ZZ1 963N ‘auf] ucdn eiseamal ‘uojuaqbuoT ‘Malp HEd ucjusg ‘BSNOH YHOMIEA SWOJSNY) %@ BNUBASY AH LOHD
9z’ E16091 AV¥ APD3 'uopuoT 19818 BUOIDIA USBND L2 )10 Butpung 0040
00000t ©71 €N ‘Uopuo [ejuaY ‘A3juduld * suUeT SpJe|leg | ‘9SNOH [enuad pajwiq Bulysiiand W3 103D
00ZL0'E Sao a0 ‘ebpuque) ‘peoy Asimo) “ped uoleaouul suyor)g * Buipiing wnuned s10su3 0030
6888, VSN '90826VD ‘WidYBUY ‘00E# 969)|00 91€1S S 6602 d1 Biaquioolg 004do
3 ssa.ppy aueN Aoy

s10}ipasn Auedwon - g
pajiwIT piepuelg yJewyosuag
411 ewnuenp



S1ipL 810Z 19quaidas gl

0L0Z 48A TOS Sdl | jo | abeyq

aineudig

000'6 00’} Buijeio] sayug Aeuiplo z
000 000 00s'v 00°L Aeuipig vz 180 ‘ebpuques ‘peoy uonels ‘esnoy Aingsies Jonong uoleyg sIN L0aQH
000 000 005"y 00’k Aeupig V12 180 ‘ebpugwe) ‘peoy uonelg ‘esnoH Aingsiieg leyong sswerJy  0OQH
dn pajjen eseysiod seueysg anjep
qwy ej3ol dn paed 3O 'ON [eunuoN  adA] SSAIPPY SWBN Aay

slapjoyaieys - 9
pajw|q piepue)s sewyouag
d11 ewnjueny)



